
Summary of Senate HHR Amendments to SB 30
Senate
Patron FY 2011 FY 2012 Total FY 2011 FY 2012 Total# General FundDescription Nongeneral Funds

Secretary Of Health And Human Resources
1 273 #1s Report on Adult Foster Care Providers Edwards LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 273 #2s Consolidation of Local DSS Offices Hanger LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 Comprehensive Services For At-Risk Youth And Families $0
4 274 #1s CSA Match Rate for Contiguous Localities Hanger LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 274 #2s Local Match Rate Base Year for Non-Medicaid Residential Svs. Colgan $6,460,698 $6,460,698 $12,921,396 $0 $0 $0
6 274 #3s Restore Hold Harmless Provision for Residential Services Hanger $800,000 $800,000 $1,600,000 $0 $0 $0
7 Department For The Aging $0
8 275 #1s Restore Funding for Korean Senior Center Petersen $20,000 $20,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $0
9 275 #2s Care Coordination for the Elderly Hanger LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 Department Of Health $0
11 281 #1s Restore $4 for Life Funds Houck $0 $0 $0 $1,600,000 $1,600,000 $3,200,000
12 281 #2s Restore $4 for Life Funds Colgan $0 $0 $0 $1,600,000 $1,600,000 $3,200,000
13 281 #3s Report on Use of $4 for Life Funds Lucas LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 284 #1s Restore Funds for Pharmaceutical Assistance Program Howell $85,000 $85,000 $170,000 $0 $0 $0
15 285 #1s Regional Health Planning Agencies and COPN Fees Puckett LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
16 285 #2s Restriction of COPN for Additional Psychiatric Beds in PD 8 Barker LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
17 287 #1s Local Restaurant Reinspection Fee Authorization Colgan LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
18 288 #1s Project Access of Northern Virginia Whipple $100,000 $100,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0
19 288 #2s Restore Funds for Free Clinics Howell $319,640 $319,640 $639,280 $0 $0 $0
20 288 #3s Northern Virginia Dental Clinic Howell $50,000 $50,000 $100,000 $0 $0 $0
21 288 #4s Food and Friends Howell $850,000 $850,000 $1,700,000 $0 $0 $0
22 288 #5s Restore Funds for Community Health Centers Lucas $500,000 $500,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0
23 288 #6s Restore Funding for Poison Control Centers Barker $1,049,691 $1,049,691 $2,099,382 $0 $0 $0
24 Department Of Medical Assistance Services $0
25 296 #1s FAMIS Coverage for Legal Immigrant Children Whipple $140,000 $140,000 $280,000 $280,000 $280,000 $560,000
26 296 #2s Eliminate Transfer from VHCF to FAMIS Watkins $1,979,124 $2,004,563 $3,983,687 ($1,979,124) ($2,004,563) ($3,983,687)
27 296 #3s Extend FAMIS Moms to Legal Immigrants Barker $90,473 $94,997 $185,470 $168,021 $176,422 $344,443
28 296 #4s CHIP Enrollment and Retention Provisions Lucas LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
29 297 #1s Restore Funds for Respite Care Services Puckett $5,195,132 $21,238,946 $26,434,078 $6,555,902 $21,238,946 $27,794,848
30 297 #2s Restore Funds for Respite Care Services Whipple $5,195,132 $21,238,946 $26,434,078 $6,555,902 $21,238,946 $27,794,848
31 297 #3s Restore Funds for Adult Vision Services Whipple $344,954 $418,500 $763,454 $391,856 $418,500 $810,356
32 297 #4s Remove Home and Community-Based Waiver Freeze Howell $3,700,000 $13,300,000 $17,000,000 $3,700,000 $13,300,000 $17,000,000
33 297 #5s Restore Funds for Home and Community-based Provider Rates Puckett $18,154,159 $17,961,285 $36,115,444 $22,909,309 $17,961,285 $40,870,594
34 297 #6s Restore Funds for Home and Community-Based Provider Rates Miller, Y. $18,154,159 $17,961,285 $36,115,444 $22,909,309 $17,961,285 $40,870,594
35 297 #7s Restore Funds for Long-Stay Hospitals Miller, Y. $449,298 $522,102 $971,400 $566,983 $522,102 $1,089,085
36 297 #8s Restore Funds for Long-Stay Hospitals Northam $449,298 $522,102 $971,400 $566,983 $522,102 $1,089,085

1 of 3



Summary of Senate HHR Amendments to SB 30
Senate
Patron FY 2011 FY 2012 Total FY 2011 FY 2012 Total# General FundDescription Nongeneral Funds

37 297 #9s Intensive In-Home Services Reimbursement Rates Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
38 297 #10s Restore Funds for Home Health Agencies Puckett $182,916 $402,131 $585,047 $230,826 $402,131 $632,957
39 297 #11s Expand Family Planning Waiver for Cervical Cancer Vaccines Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
40 297 #12s Restore DSH Funding for Out-of-State Hospitals Howell $2,485,652 $2,565,193 $5,050,845 $2,485,652 $2,565,193 $5,050,845
41 297 #13s Adjust Funding for Virginia Health Care Fund Watkins LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
42 297 #14s Medicaid DME Reimbursement Changes Hanger LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
43 297 #15s Exempt Behavioral Health Drugs from Medicaid PDL Houck $989,396 $1,119,227 $2,108,623 $1,248,551 $1,119,227 $2,367,778
44 297 #16s Medicaid Improvements for End Stage Renal Disease & Chronic 

Kidney Disease
Houck ($4,000,000) ($4,000,000) ($8,000,000) ($4,000,000) ($4,000,000) ($8,000,000)

45 297 #17s Restore Funds for Virginia NICU Hospitals with 50% Medicaid 
Utilization

Northam $750,000 $750,000 $1,500,000 $750,000 $750,000 $1,500,000

46 297 #18s Restore Funds for Elderly or Disabled with Consumer Direction 
Waiver

Puckett LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

47 297 #19s Exempt Hospitals with 50% Medicaid Utilization from Reduction in 
Inflation

Northam $2,367,186 $3,935,676 $6,302,862 $2,367,186 $3,935,676 $6,302,862

48 297 #20s Restore 400 ID Waivers & 67 DD Waivers Barker $3,033,699 $16,963,510 $19,997,209 $3,828,321 $16,963,510 $20,791,831
49 297 #20s Reinstate Dealer Discount Hanger $3,600,000 $3,600,000 $7,200,000 ($3,600,000) ($3,600,000) ($7,200,000)
50 297 #21s Restore Funds for Medicaid Podiatry Services Locke $430,950 $487,500 $918,450 $543,830 $487,500 $1,031,330
51 297 #22s Extend Medicaid Coverage to Legal Immigrant Pregnant Women Barker $898,275 $1,066,955 $1,965,230 $1,134,021 $1,066,955 $2,200,976
52 297 #23s Community-Based HHR Services (Estate Tax Repeal) Petersen $102,000,000 $102,000,000 $204,000,000 $0 $0 $0
53 297 #24s No Carve-Outs from the Preferred Drug List Newman ($10,000,000) ($10,000,000) ($20,000,000) ($10,000,000) ($10,000,000) ($20,000,000)
54 297 #25s Restore 200 ID Waivers Reynolds $5,494,508 $6,223,500 $11,718,008 $6,933,692 $6,223,500 $13,157,192
55 Department Of Behavioral Health And Developmental Services $0
56 304 #1s Reduce Mental Health Funding Related to Closure of CCCA Hanger ($2,100,000) ($2,100,000) ($4,200,000) $0 $0 $0
57 304 #2s Restore Funds for Jail Diversion Services Howell $400,000 $400,000 $800,000 $0 $0 $0
58 304 #3s Streamline Responsibility and Reporting from CSBs Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
59 Grants To Localities $0
60 305 #1s Older Adult Mental Health Pilot Project Howell $832,100 $832,100 $1,664,200 $0 $0 $0
61 305 #2s Distribute Mental Health Funding on Per Capita Basis Barker LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
62 305 #3s Streamline Responsibility and Reporting from CSBs Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
63 Mental Health Treatment Centers $0
64 309 #1s Restore Funds for Geriatric Unit at SWVMHI in Marion Wampler $0 $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0
65 309 #2s Restore Funds for Adolescent Unit at SWVMHI in Marion Wampler $700,000 $1,400,000 $2,100,000 $0 $0 $0
66 309 #3s Restore Funds for Commonwealth Center for Children and 

Adolescents
Hanger $5,000,000 $8,300,000 $13,300,000 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $3,600,000

67 311 #1s Restore Funds for Geriatric Unit at SWVMHI in Marion Wampler LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
68 311 #2s Restore Funds for Adolescent Unit at SWVMHI in Marion Wampler LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 of 3



Summary of Senate HHR Amendments to SB 30
Senate
Patron FY 2011 FY 2012 Total FY 2011 FY 2012 Total# General FundDescription Nongeneral Funds

69 311 #3s Restore Funds for Commonwealth Center for Children and 
Adolescents

Hanger LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

70 Intellectual Disability Training Centers $0
71 314 #1s NVTC Diversion Pilot Project Barker LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
72 Department Of Rehabilitative Services $0
73 320 #1s Fund Core Services for People with Brain Injuries Northam $321,854 $321,854 $643,708 $0 $0 $0
74 320 #2s Restore Funds for Long-term Employment Support Services Hanger $1,134,910 $1,134,910 $2,269,820 $0 $0 $0
75 Department Of Social Services $0
76 327 #1s Cost of Living Increase for TANF Recipients Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
77 327 #2s TANF Emergency Contingency Fund Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
78 327 #3s TANF Emergency Contingency Fund for Va Alliance of Boys & 

Girls Clubs
Howell LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $1,500,000

79 327 #4s TANF Ban Opt Out Ticer $72,072 $129,888 $201,960 $0 $0 $0
80 327 #5s Restore Funds for TANF Child Support Supplement Marsh $0 $4,800,000 $4,800,000 $0 $0 $0
81 327 #6s TANF Emergency Contingency Fund for Va Alliance of Boys & 

Girls Clubs
Norment $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $1,500,000

82 330 #1s Marriage License Fee Increase for Domestic Violence Svs. Whipple LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
83 331 #1s Funding for Internet Crimes - DSS Deeds $100,000 $100,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0
84 331.10 #1s Office of Children's Ombudsman Edwards LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
85 333 #1s Eliminate GF for Early Childhood Foundation Wampler ($1,275,000) ($1,275,000) ($2,550,000) $0 $0 $0
86 333 #2s Birmingham Green Adult Care Residence Colgan $100,000 $100,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0
87 333 #3s Restore Funding for Community Action Agencies Wampler $2,116,610 $3,300,000 $5,416,610 $0 $0 $0
88 333 #4s Offset Federal Reductions for Craig County Day Care with GF Edwards $50,000 $75,000 $125,000 $0 $0 $0
89 333 #5s TANF for GF in Centers for Employment and Training Lucas $0 $0 $0 $637,500 $637,500 $1,275,000
90 337 #1s Streamline Eligibility for Supplemental Nutrition Assistance 

Program
Whipple LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

91 $0
92 Distribution of Tobacco Settlement $0
93 468 #1s Eliminate Virginia Tobacco Settlement Fund Transfer Watkins $0 $0 $0 $1,979,124 $2,004,563 $3,983,687
94 $0
95 Virginia Office For Protection And Advocacy $0
96 489 #1s Eliminate GF Support for VOPA Wagner ($220,227) ($220,227) ($440,454) ($2,945,625) ($2,945,625) ($5,891,250)
97 SPECIAL CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS ON EXPENDITURES $0
98 4-5.05 #1s Prohibit Funding for Planned Parenthood Vogel LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
99 4-5.05 #2s Abortion Services Obenshain LANGUAGE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
100 $0
101 GRAND TOTAL, Senate Budget Amendments $179,551,659 $250,049,972 $429,601,631 $69,218,219 $115,225,155 $184,443,374

CENTRAL APPROPRIATIONS

INDEPENDENT AGENCIES

3 of 3


